## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING AND INTENT TO ADOPT AMENDMENT TO ZONING ORDINANCE

The Board of Supervisors of Pittston Township will conduct a public hearing on Monday, May 20, 2024 at 6:30pm (prevailing time) at the Pittston Township Municipal Building located at 421 Broad Street, Pittston, PA to consider and accept public comment regarding amending the Flood Plain Management Regulations of the 2013 Pittston Township Zoning Ordinance previously adopted on February 19, 2013.

**PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Supervisors of Pittston Township** shall convene a public meeting to be held on May 20, 2024 at 7:00pm (prevailing time) at the Pittston Twp. Municipal Building, 421 Broad St., Pittston Twp., PA 18640 for general business purposes and to consider adopting Article 15 of the 2013 Pittston Township Zoning Ordinance entitled:

## (1) FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS

A full text of the Ordinance will be available for inspection at the Office of the Township Secretary at the Township Municipal Building during regular business hours.

Kyle Rozitski Secretary